BRAND
PRODUCT
ITEM NO.

Weight

Ingredients
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Vitamin D
Vitamin E
Thiamin
Riboflavin
Niacin
Vitamin B-6
Folate
Vitamin B-12
Biotin
Calcium
Iron

Zinc

Fish Oil
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PACKAGING LOT NO. *
PACKAGING DATE

Piping Rock

Prenatal Multivitamin with DHA
11270

514027

2024-03-1

*Typical Certificate of Analysis for this product - your lot number and date may differ
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(A resTED & VERIFIED)

CERTIFIED

LAB

TESTED

USA

vy WEIGHT

@ INGREDIENT TESTING

SUPERIOR QUALITY GUARANTEED
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Label Claim
1,200mcg
60mg

1,000 1U/25 mcg
4.5mg

1.7mg

1.7mg

20mg

2.6mg
1,333mcg DFE
8mcg
100mcg
100mg

27mg

1mg

556mg

Result
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(A resTED & VERIFIED)
BRAND Piping Rock

PRODUCT Prenatal Multivitamin with DHA
ITEM NO. 11270

PACKAGING LOT NO. * 514027

PACKAGING DATE 2024-03-1

*Typical Certificate of Analysis for this product - your lot number and date may differ
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CERTIFIED

LAB

TESTED
USA

@ INGREDIENT TESTING

Ingredients
Provides 250 mg of Total Omega-3 Fatty Acids Comprising of:
DHA (Docosahexaenoic Acid)

EPA (Eicosapentaenoic Acid)

@ MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

Yeast & Mold
Total Plate Count
E. coli

S. aureus

Salmonella spp
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200mg v pass é
30.5mg v PAss é
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cfu/g = colony-forming unit per gram g
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Limits Result ?
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< 3 x10"2 cfu/g v pAss é
< 3 x10"3 cfu/g v pass é
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