

**BRAND** Piping Rock

**PRODUCT** Prenatal Multivitamin with DHA

**ITEM NO.** 11270

PACKAGING LOT NO. \* 514027

PACKAGING DATE 2024-03-11





Weight





Ingredients	Label Claim	Result
Vitamin A	1,200mcg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Vitamin C	60mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Vitamin D	1,000 IU/25 mcg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Vitamin E	4.5mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Thiamin	1.7mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Riboflavin	1.7mg	✓ PASS
Niacin	20mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Vitamin B-6	2.6mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Folate	1,333mcg DFE	<b>✓</b> PASS
Vitamin B-12	8mcg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Biotin HPRODUCTS, LLC QUARTE	100mcg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Calcium	100mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Iron	27mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
Zinc SRAI	11mg	✓ PASS
Fish Oil	556mg	<b>✓</b> PASS

<sup>\*</sup>Typical Certificate of Analysis for this product - your lot number and date may differ



**BRAND** Piping Rock

**PRODUCT** Prenatal Multivitamin with DHA

**ITEM NO.** 11270

PACKAGING LOT NO. \* 514027

PACKAGING DATE 2024-03-11



## INGREDIENT TESTING

Ingredients	Label Claim	Result
Provides 250 mg of Total Omega-3 Fatty Acids Comprising of:		<b>✓</b> PASS
DHA (Docosahexaenoic Acid)	200mg	<b>✓</b> PASS
EPA (Eicosapentaenoic Acid)	30.5mg	<b>✓</b> PASS

## MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

cfu/g = colony-forming unit per gram

	Limits	Result
Yeast & Mold	≤ 3 x 10^2 cfu/g	<b>✓</b> PASS
Total Plate Count	≤ 3 x 10^3 cfu/g	<b>✓</b> PASS
E. coli	Negative	<b>✓</b> PASS
S. aureus	Negative	<b>✓</b> PASS
Salmonella spp	Negative	✓ PASS



<sup>\*</sup>Typical Certificate of Analysis for this product - your lot number and date may differ